Integrated 6065 Bristol Parkway, 2nd Floor
Environmental Culver City, CA 90230-6601
& Solutions Telephone: 310-645-6970

Fax: 310-645-6971

H-

June 20, 2001

Mr. Larry Seto

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
Environmental Protection {LOP)

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Subject: Semi-Annual Groundwater Monitoring/ Free Product Removal Progress
ARAMARK Uniform Services, Inc.
330 Chestnut Street, Oakland, California

Dear Mr. Seto:

RMT, Inc. (RMT) has prepared this letter on behalf of ARAMARK Uniform Services, Inc.

(ARAMARK), to provide the following information to the Alameda County Health Care

Services Agency-Environmental Protection (Alameda County):

*  Summary of groundwater monitoring activities conducted at the above referenced facility
during the second quarter 2001 period.

= Free product monitoring assessment for second quarter 2001 and historically since
December 1992.

Groundwater Monitoring

Four groundwater monitoring wells are sampled periodically at the site; wells RAO-2, RAO-4,
and RAQ-5 are sampled annually, and well RAO-3 is sampled semi-annually if no free product
is encountered. A site plan showing the locations of these groundwater monitoring wells is
presented as Attachment A.

To complete the semi-annual sampling requirement for RAQ-3, a'grotndwater sample was

coHected from RAO-3 on May 16, 2001. Prior to sampling, RAQ-3 was purged using a single-
use disposable polyethylene bailer. A minimum of three well casing volumes was extracted
before collecting the groundwater sample. The temperature, pll, and conductivity of the
extracted groundwater were measured and recorded at least once per well casing volume
removed After RAO-3 had recharged to within 80 percent of its pre-purge volume, a
groundsvater sample was collected utilizing a disposable pelvethyvlene bailer equipped with a
polvethviene stopcock, and dispensed directly into appropriate laboratory prepared containers.

Samples collected were stored on 1ce pending transport to a commercial independent
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Mr. Larry Seto

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
June 20, 2001

Page 2

California-certified laboratory according to USEPA protocol, including chain-of-custody
procedures. Groundwater sample collection data are presented in Attachment B.

The groundwater sample collected from RAO-3 was chemically analyzed to detect the presence
of total petroleum hydrocarbons as diesel (TPH-D) using US EPA SW-846 Method 8015M. In
addition, the sample was also analyzed for benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and total xylenes
(BTEX) using US EPA SW-846 Method 8020. The results of the chemical analyses are
summarized in Table C-1 in Attachment C, and a copy of the laboratory report is included as
Attachment D. All chemical analyses were performed by American Analytics of Chatsworth,
California.

Free Product Monitoring
Assessment

During the second quarter 2001 period, well RAO-3 was inspected every two weeks for evidence
of free product. No product was detected on the surface of the water within the well during any
of the site inspections. In addition, during each inspection, no product was captured within the
passive bailer device installed at RAO-3 or by using hand-bailing methods.

A historical summary of free product collection is summarized in Attachment E. Figure E-1 (in
Attachment E) illustrates the downward trend in free product collection observed since 1992.
Since inception of free product collection activities (December 1992), 2.50 gallons (9,462 mL) of
free product have been recovered using the passive product recovery canister or by hand-
bailing methods.

Closure Request

During a phone conversation between you and Tariq Ahmad (RMT) on July 25, 2000, you
indicated that Alameda County will not consider closure for sites where free product has been
historically present unless, through monitoring, it can be shown that free product is no longer
present for a minimum period of four calendar quarters (to allow for the observation of
potential depth to water fluctuations that mav occur scasonally). ARAMARK has conducted
free product monitoring events twice per month since 1996, Since May 13, 2000, no measurable

volume of free product has been collected (see Attachment E).

Because no evidence of free product has been observed at this site for four consecutive quarters,
and because no significant BLTX or TP1-G concentrations are present in any of the menitoring
wells, RMT, on behalf of ARAMARK, respectfully requests that Alameda County issue site

closure for this facility
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Mr. Larry Seto

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
June 20, 2001

Page 3

If you have any questions regarding this summary of activities, please feel free to contact Tariq
Ahmad at (310) 645-6970, or me at (734) 971-7080.

Sincerely,

RMT, Inc.

Wi jl g
L Ak
David B. McKenzie'
Project Manager

Attachments: Attachment A - Site Plan
Attachment B — Groundwater Sample Collection Data
Attachment C- Chemical Analysis of Groundwater
Attachment D - Laboratory Report
Attachment E - Product Recovery Log and Collection Trend

cc: Phil Krejci, ARAMARK Uniform Services
Samuel J. Niemann, The Wetlands Company (2)
Tariq Ahmad, RMT, Inc.
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SITEPLAN
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ATTACHMENT B
GROUNDWATER SAMPLE COLLECTION DATA
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GROUNDWATER SAMPLE COLLECTION DATA

Project Name: Aramark - Oakland
Sampling Date | May 16, 2001
Sampled By: Oliver Carreon (RMT, Inc.)

Monitoring [ Purge | Volume | Temp pH Turbidity” | Cond. DTW
Well Number | (Gal) °C) (NTU) | (uS/cm) (ft)
RAQO-3 1 1 20.1 8.46 - 90 8.00
2 2 20.1 7.96 - 85
3 3 19.8 7.00 - 80
Gal - gallons

°F - degrees Fahrenheit

NTU - nephelometric turbidity units
uS/cm - microsiemens per centimeter

ft - feet

Temp - temperature
Cond. - conductivity
DTW - depth to water
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ATTACHMENT C
CHEMICAL ANALYSIS OF GROUNDWATER
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Table C-1
Chemical Analyses of Groundwater (Former Diesel Fuel UST Area)
Sample Sampling Farameter {ug/L}
Location Date
Benzene Toluene | Ethylbenzene | Xylenes TPH-D

RAO-1 Damaged monitoring well abandoned August 27, 1998
02-01-96 <0.5 <0.5 <05 <0.5 820
08-02-95 <05 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <50
03-05-95 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <50
(02-03-95 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 560
11-18-94 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <50
08-12-94 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <50
04-28-94 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <50
01-29-94 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <50
11-11-93 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <05 <50
08-02-93 <0.3 <0.3 <0.3 <05 <10
05-11-93 0.4 0.5 <0.3 1.0 <10

RAO-2 01-19-01 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <1 <100
02-02-00 <0.3 <0.3 <0.3 <0.6 <200
01-14-9% <0.3 <0.3 <0.3 <0.6 <200
01-17-98 <03 <0.3 <0.3 <0.6 <200
02-18-97 <0.3 <0.3 <0.3 <0.6 <200
11-14-95 <05 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 870
(8-02-95 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <50
05-05-95 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <50
02-03-95 <0.5 <0.5 <05 <0.5 <50
11-18-94 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <50
08-12-94 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <50
04-28-94 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <50
01-29-94 <1.0 <1.0 <10 <1.0 <50
11-11-93 <05 <03 <03 <03 <20
05-02-92 <03 <03 <3 <05 <1
0--11-92 0.4 1.0 <03 1.0 36
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Table C-1 (Cont’d)
Chemical Analyses of Groundwater (Former Diesel Fuel UST Area)

Sample Sampling, Parameter {ug/L}
Location Date
Benzene Toluene | Ethylbenzene | Xylenes TPH-D
RAO-3 05-16-01 1.3 0.75 3.3 21 21,000
01-19-01 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <1 14,000
09-14-00 <0.5 <(.5 0.62 <1 2,700
02-02-00 <0.5 <0.b <0.5 <1 10,000
10-05-99 <05 <0.5 0.67 5.2 950
07-30-99 <0.3 <0.3 0.46 <0.6 4,900
04-07-99a - — - - -
01-14-92 0.30 <0.3 <0.3 <0.6 1,900
08-28-982 - - - - --
01-17-982 - - - - -
10-17-97 0.79 <0.3 3.6 3.5 46,000
11-15-96 033 <0.3 0.61 <0.6 24,000
08-06-96 0.45 0.3 <0.3 <0.6 11,000
05-10-96 1.8 <0.3 3.0 5.5 2,000,000
02-01-96 16 <0.5 55 <0.5 1,700,000
RAO-4 01-14-99 0.30 <0.3 <0.3 <0.6 340
01-17-98 <0.3 <0.3 <0.3 0.71 <200
02-18-97 <0.3 <0.3 <03 <0.6 <200
11-14-95 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 800
08-02-95 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <50
05-05-95 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <50
02-03-95 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <50
11-18-94 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <50
03-12-94 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <50
04-28-94 <10 <190 <10 <10 <h{
01-29-94 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <50
11-11-93 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <50
08-02-93 <0.3 <0.3 <03 <0.5 <10
05-11-93 <0.2 <0.3 <03 <03 | <10
RAO-5 01-19-01 <03 <03 ‘ <03 <1 i20
02-02-00 <05 <03 S <] <200
01-14-99 <2 <3 <03 0.73 <200
08-28-93 <10 <10 I <10 <] 0 <200
Biank 01-19-01 <0.5 <05 L <05 <1 --
& Free product sheenidentified; no sample collected for analvsis.
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ATTACHMENT D
LABORATORY REPORT
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I AMERICAN
@
l K LABORATORY ANALYSIS RESULTS
- | ANALYTICS = .
l Page .
Client: RMT, Inc. AA Project No.: A39486
Project No.: N/A Date Received: 05/17/01
I Project Name: QOakland Aramark Date Reported: 05/30/01
Sample Matrix: Water Units: mg/L
Method: EPA 8015M (Diesel Range Org.)
. Date Date Date
AA LD. No. Client |.D. No. Sampled Extracted Analyzed Results MRL
l 121015 RAO-3 05/16/01 05/21/01 05/28/01 21 0.1
l MRL: Method Reporting Limit
%/.
’d
I George Havaligs
Laboratory Difector
l_¥” A;\merlcon Anczlytrc:hs = 9765 Eton Avenuéﬁého?sworth,Cohrormo 1311

Tel (818)Y998-5547 o« e Fax (818)998-72858



AMERICAN
&

LABORATORY QA/QGC REPORT
ANALYTICS Page 1
Client: RMT, inc. AA ID No,: 121013
Project Name: QOakland Aramark Project No.: N/A
Method: EPA 8015M {Diesel Range Org.) AA Project No.: A39486
Sample ID: Matrix Spike Date Analyzed: 05/28/01
Concentration: 2 mg/L Date Reported: 05/30/01
Spike Dup. Spike/Dup.
Result Recovery Resuit Recovery RPD Accept.Rec.
Compounds {mg/l) (%) {mg/L} {%) (%) Range (%)
Diesel Range Organics 1.1 55 1 50 10 19 - 151

r)J’-'
George Hava}
Labora’:ory/y ector

Ameracon Ano!yhcs e 9765 Eton Avenue, Chatsworth, California ?13M
Tel (B18)Y998-5547 « s« Fax (818)9%8-7258
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LABORATORY ANALYSIS RESULTS

ANALYTICS
I Page 1

Client: RMT, Inc. AA Project No.: A39486

Project No.: N/A Date Received: 05/17/01

Project Name: Oakland Aramark Date Reported: 05/25/01

Sample Matrix: Water Units: ug/L

Method: EPA 8020 (BTEX)
Date Sampled: 05/16/01
Date Analyzed: 05/21/01
AAID No.: 121015
Client ID No.: RAO-3 MRL
Compounds;
Benzene 1.3 0.5
Ethylbenzene 3.3 0.5
Toluene 0.75 0.5
Xylenes 21 1

MRL: Method Reporting Limit

’

s f/ .
George Havalias // /
Laboratory Diregfor

Amerncanm Analytics o 9765 Eton Avenue, Chatsworth, Caillfornia 913117
Tel (818)998-5547 e Fax (8418)998-7258



AMERICAN
o
X ‘ ' LABORATORY QA/QC REPORT
ANALYTICS : - Page 1
Client: RMT, Inc. AAID No.: 121015
Project Name: Oakland Aramark Project No.: N/A
Method: EPA 8020 (BTEX) AA Project No.: A39486
Sample ID: Matrix Spike Date Analyzed: 05/21/01
Concentration: 20 ug/L Date Reported: 05/25/01
Spike Dup. Spike/Dup.
Result Recovery Resul Recovery RPD Accept.Rec.
Compounds (ug/L) (%) (ug/) (%} (%) Range (%)
Benzene 18 90 181 91 1 65-135
Ethylbenzene 19 a5 16.7 84 i2 77-123
Toluene 19 96 20.3 101 5 66 - 134
Xylenes 19 95 17.3 87 9 73-127

v/
/ .
George Havali

Laboratory Difector

American Anoly?lcs‘"o 9765 Eton Avenue, Chatsworth, California 91341
Tel. (818)998-5547 » « Fax (818)998-7258
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AMERICAN ANALYTICS CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY RECORD

9765 ETON AVE., CHATSWORTH, CA 91311
Tel: 818-998-5547 FAX: 818-998-7258

pATE: = /! b.,LD

PAGE % oF]

AA Chont Phone Sampler's
T Bo) 64< ~€9F0 | Name UV, CoatlodnD
Project Manager i} P.O. No. Sampler's
TARICG Aimism Signature o >
Project Name Project No. Project Manager's
OLILND gt Bl Signature
ANALYSIS REQUIRED (Test Name) /
Job Name Speclal Test
and Requirements / Comments
Address
i.e., ~ Turnaround Timae,
Detection Limits, )
Chenl's A A Sample Mumber Data Package.. ...
D Time
1o v ata Typs Con:’;h“s
RRO-3 V2100 Isliplo) NCOAM Ac2 | 4
777777 e o b M4 OLD
ONRAUW)
-y

BAMPLE INTEGRITY-TO B FILLED IN BY RECEIVING LAB Retinquished by: Date Time Recelvad by: < / / ' o

Samples Intact Yoo & No DLl caneon’ Siw/al oA Jo A . V7/o) +OGs

Samplen Propary Cooled Yes . Mo Refnquished by: Date’ | Time | Recelved by: C

Samples Accspted Yos .t No -

I Nol Wiy Refncguished by: Date ime Recolved by:

——— S Refnguished by: Date Tima Recelved by:
AA Projact No.
Azauds

DIS TRIBUTION: White - Laberatory, Canary - Laboratory, Pink = Account Executive, Gold - Client



ATTACHMENT E
PRODUCT RECOVERY LOG AND COLLECTION TREND
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Product Recovery Log
Well RAO-3
Sampling Volume of Volume of Depthto | Depthto | Thickness of
Date Product Removed | Water Removed | Product Water Product (ff)
(mL) (L) (ft-bgs) | (ft-bgs)
12-03-92 0 20 8.65 8.67 0.02
12-04-92 0 0 0 8.63 0.00
12-08-92 18 0 8.52 8.52 0.00
12-09-92 10 0 824 8.24 0.00
12-10-92 0 3 0 8.02 0.00
12-14-92 30 200 8.28 8.29 0.01
12-15-02 0 0 0 832 0.00
12-16-92 0 0 0 8.52 0.00
12-18-92 18 0 8.63 8.66 0.03
12-21-92 10 0 8.39 842 0.03
12-22-92 20 30 8.56 8.58 0.02
12-23-62 13 0 8.35 8.37 0.02
12-24-92 22 0 842 8.53 0.11
12-28-92 15 0 853 864 0.01
12-29-92 20 0 8.58 8.60 0.02
12-30-92 18 0 8.22 8.24 0.02
01-04-93 23 18 8.45 847 0.02
01-05-93 12 0 8.28 8.30 0.02
01-06-93 10 0 8.05 848 043
01-07-93 8 0 8.64 8.66 0.02
01-08-93 3 10 8.36 8.37 0.01
01-11-53 8 0 8.02 8.16 0.14
01-12-93 13 8 7.68 806 0.38
01-13-93 45 ] 7.64 8.04 040
01-14-93 40 0 8.00 832 0.32
01-15-93 40 0 7.98 8.30 0.32
01-18-93 48 0 8.00 8.11 0.11
(01-19-93 50 0 8.00 822 0.22
01-20-93 44 0 8.00 8.02 .02
01-21-93 5 40 7.84 8.00 0.16
01-22-93 450 42 774 7.98 024
02-04-93 25 500 7.99 8.45 0.46
032593 380 70 8.11 820 0o
04-08-92 00 18 811 820 099
04-22-92 210 a0 749 7ol 002
05-03-93 =60 S0 8.5 8.53 a0
03-11-93 28 114 835 84> 010
0n-20-93 1 J 239 842 003
Qo-02-92 3 6 33y 841 004
0A-15-93 1600 0 8 <6 8357 014
07-09-93 120 Q 220 825 205
G I3l 5% CONPAON P ARAALARK OAKD o3 LRI 0001 _FIN AT DO



Product Recovery Log
Well RAQ-3
Sampling Volume of Volume of Depthto | Depthto | Thickness of
Date Product Removed | Water Removed | Product Water Product (ft)
{mL) {mL) {ft-bgs) {ft-bgs)

11-11-93 40 80 7.98 791 0.07
12-10-53 20 25 8.62 8.59 0.03
01-29-94 0 0 0 8.76 0.00
03-10-94 0 0 0 8.63 0.00
05-03-94 1976 658 8.93 9.15 0.2
06-17-94 6 565 8.85 8.85 0.00
06-21-94 1 540 8.50 8.52 0.02
06-28-94 5 400 8.69 8.71 0.01
07-08-94 26 500 8.61 8.61 0.00
07-14-94 0 400 0 8.73 Q.00
07-20-94 20 500 8.60 3.62 0.02
07-26-94 60 560 8.68 8.71 0.03
08-02-94 21 500 846 8.50 0.04
08-12-94 30 640 7.74 7.79 0.05
08-18-94 Q 550 0 924 0.00
08-25-94 0 550 0 8.78 0.00
08-31-94 0 550 0 874 0.00
09-09-94 150 375 7.74 7.76 0.02
09-15-94 0 525 8.93 893 0.00
09-22-94 5 305 8.97 8.99 0.02
09-30-94 0 420 0 884 Q.00
10-07-94 0 550 0 8.74 0.00
10-14-94 0 520 0 8.80 0.00
10-21-94 0 520 0 8.88 0.00
10-28-94 0 525 0 8.90 0.00
11-04-94 0 550 0 8.00 0.00
11-09-94 0 520 0 7.99 0.00
11-18-94 80 430 8.05 3.15 0.10
11-25-94 130 300 8.00 7.99 0.01
11-30-94 30 260 7.94 7.95 0.01
12-09-54 30 480 8.03 8.07 0.04
12-16-94 30 120 796 7.99 0.03
12-22-94 20 500 8.06 3.09 0.03
12-29-94 80 30 7.71 773 002
01-06-95 23 00 757 7 &0 003
01-13-93 30 70 755 751 0.0

(1-20-95 2 S16 753 7ot 001

01-26-G3 20 200 738 741 Qa3
01-31-95 30 320 a7 ) 00t

02-09-9> 20 210 763 753 000
02-13-95 20 175 762 764 0oz
02-24-95 30 210 785 789 004
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Product Recovery Log
Well RAO-3
Sampling Volume of Volume of Depthto | Depthto | Thickness of
Date Product Removed { Water Removed | Product Water Product (£t}
(mL) {mL) (ft-bgs) (ft-bgs)
03-03-95 20 340 7.75 7.78 0.03
03-09-95 30 510 7.31 734 0.03
03-17-95 10 510 728 729 0.01
03-24-95 15 435 723 7.24 0.01
03-31-95 15 475 747 748 0.01
04-07-95 35 285 7.61 7.62 0.01
04-14-95 20 280 7.68 769 0.01
04-21-95 20 290 7.75 7.73 0.02
04-28-95 40 420 7.65 7.68 0.03
05-06-95 20 360 7.70 7.71 0.01
05-12-95 20 390 7.70 7.70 0.00
05-19-95 10 370 7.90 7.90 0.00
05-26-95 10 380 7.80 7.80 0.00
060295 0 240 0 7.86 0.00
06-09-95 0 330 0 7.80 0.00
06-16-95 0 170 0 7.87 0.00
06-23-95 Q 300 0 7.99 0.00
06-30-95 0 300 0 7.88 0.00
07-07-95 0 280 0 7.82 0.00
07-14-95 0 290 0 7.86 (.00
072195 0 540 0 790 0.00
072895 0 500 0 792 0.00
08-04-95 0 480 0 7.86 0.00
08-11-95 0 530 0 7.88 Q.00
08-18-95 1\ 520 i\ 7.86 0.00
08-25-95 0 500 0 7.90 0.00
(09-05-95 0 310 0 815 0.00
09-12-95 Q 400 0 8.10 0.00
05-19-95 0 350 0 8.20 0.00
09-26-95 0 380 0 825 0.00
10-03-95 0 385 0 8.15 0.00
10-10-95 0 230 0 B.42 0.00
10-17-95 0 240 0 8.39 0.00
10-24-95 0 280 o 810 000
10-31-95 0 255 Q 841 000
13-07-95 U 260 0 842 000
11-14-65 a 100 0 843 000
11-21-83 0 +20 0 548 oo
13-28-95 o 480 0 g0 0400
12-05-95 0 400 0 B35 000
12-15-95 o 550 0 &4 000
12-22-G5 il 190 0 830 000
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Product Recovery Log
Well RAO-3
Sampling Volume of Volume of Depthto | Depthto | Thickness of
Date Product Removed | Water Removed | Product Water Product (ft)
(nL) {mL) (fi-bgs) (ft-bgs)
12-29-95 ] 570 0 7.85 0.00
01-05-96 0 560 0 7.82 0.00
01-12-96 0 480 0 7.52 0.00
01-19-96 0 460 0 7.54 0.00
01-26-96 0 450 0 7.53 0.00
02-01-96 400 1000 7.03 712 0.09
02-09-96 275 480 7.34 7.36 0.02
02-16-96 75 400 7.35 7.37 0.02
02-23-96 100 360 7.33 7.36 0.03
03-01-9¢ 100 350 7.32 7.34 0.02
03-08-%6 90 360 7.34 7.36 0.02
03-15-96 95 355 7.35 7.37 0.02
03-22-96 90 360 7.33 7.35 0.02
03-29-96 80 350 7.34 7.36 0.02
04-05-96 90 355 7.44 747 0.03
04-12-96 70 360 748 7.50 0.02
04-19-96 75 350 7.58 7.60 0.02
04-26-96 60 500 7.74 7.75 0.01
05-03-96 5 480 7.75 7.76 0.01
05-10-96 0 100 0 7.76 0
05-17-96 0 480 0 7.78 0
05-24-96 0 490 0 790 0
05-31-96 10 495 740 760 0
06-08-96 0 490 G 7.72 0
06-14-96 10 490 772 7.72 0
06-21-96 0 480 0 774 ¢
06-28-96 0 490 Q 7.76 0
07-05-96 0 485 0 7.75 0
07-12-9 0 495 0 7.76 0
07-19-96 10 400 7.90 7.90 0
07-26-96 0 425 0 7.85 0
08-02-96 0 420 0 7.90 0
08-16-96 0 430 0 7.82 O
08-30-96 0 450 o 7.80 0
09-13-94 10 550 815 8.15 0
(8-27-96 0 00 a 820 0
10-11-98 G 525 &30 330 Q
10-22-96 A 45 328 B.28 0
11-08-85 0 =00 0 826 0
11-22-94 0 323 ] g 10 0
12-05-96 N =00 0 520 0
12-23-96 it S0 0 7.92 0
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Product Recovery Log
Well RAO-3
Sampling Volume of Volume of Depthto | Depthto | Thickness of
Date Product Removed | Water Removed | Product Water Product (ft)
{mL) (mL) {ft-bgs) {(ft-bgs)

01-03-97 10 510 746 746 0
01-16-97 50 500 7.36 738 0.02
01-31-97 240 230 713 717 0.04
02-14-97 100 300 7.25 7.26 0.01
02-28-97 90 350 726 727 001
03-14-97 100 470 7.72 7.74 0.02
03-28-97 90 480 7.74 7.76 0.02
04-11-97 80 490 7.82 7.83 o
04-25-97 0 400 0 7.90 0
05-09-97 0 450 0 7.92 0
05-23-97 0 400 4] 7.94 0
06-06-57 10 490 777 7.77 0
06-20-97 10 520 8.04 8.04 0
07-03-97 10 170 7.95 7.95 0
07-18-97 0 490 0 8.10 0
08-01-97 0 495 0 8.20 0
08-15-97 0 480 Q 8.30 0
08-29-97 0 490 0 3.40 0
09-11-97 0 290 0 8.15 0
09-26-97 0 505 Q 809 0
16-10-97 0 100 0 8.19 0
10-24-97 0 250 0 8.24 0
11-07-97 Q 540 0 821 0
11-21-97 0 550 0 7.60 Y
12-05-97 0 560 0 7.22 0
12-19-97 0 500 ] 7.24 ]
01-02-98 50 520 7.00 7.00 0
01-16-98 40 540 7.00 7.00 0
01-30-98 40 530 7.20 720 0
02-13-98 50 500 7.10 7.10 0
02-27-98 220 510 6.99 6.99 0
03-13-98 120 300 6.96 6.96 0
07-06-93 10 520 7.20 720 0
07-24-98 495 730 730 0
08-07-95 § 300 a 740 0
8-21-98 O 200 0 745 o
09-04-98 0 100 0 738 {
09-18-95 o 200 0 744 0
101298 g 370 ad ¥R 0
10-16-98 0 220 8] 740 0
10-30-98 0 240 4 760 4]
11-13-68 8 230 a 702 Q
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Product Recovery Log
Well RAO-3
Sampling Volume of Volume of Depthto | Depthto | Thickness of
Date Product Removed | Water Removed | Product Water Product {ft)
{mL) (mL) (ft-bgs) (ft-bgs)

11-27-98 0 260 0 7.61 0
12-11-98 0 210 0 790 0
12-28-98 0 100 0 8.16 0
01-11-99 0 100 0 8.36 0
01-25-99 0 240 0 8.60 0
02-09-99 0 210 0 8.18 0
02-26-99 0 320 0 8.19 0
03-12-99 0 460 0 8.00 0
03-26-99 0 500 0 7.80 0
04-07-99 5 510 7.84 784 0
04-12-99 10 520 7.80 7.80 0
04-23-99 25 500 740 7.40 0
05-07-99 15 520 7.80 7.80 0
05-21-99 10 500 7.80 7.80 0
06-04-99 10 520 7.75 7.75 0
06-18-99 15 500 7.70 7.70 i)
07-02-99 10 520 740 7.40 0
07-16-99 5 500 7.80 7.30 ]
07-30-99 0 500 ¥ 7.75 0
08-13-99 0 475 0 7.78 0
08-27-99 0 490 0 7.77 0
09-13-99 0 500 0 8.00 0
09-30-99 0 480 0 8.10 0
10-15-99 0 500 0 8.30 0
10-29-99 0 470 0 8.20 0
11-12-99 0 480 0 8.16 0
11-26-99 0 500 0 812 0
12-10-99 0 470 0 8.18 0
12-23-99 0 480 0 8.14 0
01-06-00 0 500 0 8.12 0
01-20-00 0 480 Q 8.20 0
02-03-00 0 400 0 7.60 0
02-23-00 0 500 0 7.03 0
03-10-00 10 500 708 708 0
032-27-00 20 510 77A 775 0
04-03-60 15 =50 760 760 0
04-17-00 20 410 800 800 0
05-01-00 15 280 740 74 {
03-15-00 ] 275 747 737 0
03-30-00 0 320 0 P 0
06-12-00 ] 110 0 758 0
Oé-Zé—OO_L 0 a0 0 756 0
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Product Recovery Log
Well RAO-3
Sampling Volume of Volume of Depthio | Depthto | Thickness of
Date Product Removed | Water Removed Product Water Product (ft)
{mL) (mL) (ft-bgs) {fe-bgs)
07-16-00 0 240 0 7.38 0
07-24-00 0 360 0 7.58 0
08-07-00 0 425 0 7.80 0
08-21-00 0 400 0 7.60 0
09-12-00 0 500 0 7.82 0
09-25-00 0 530 0 7.78 0
10-10-00 0 560 7.75 7.75 0.00
10-23-00 0 500 7.62 7.62 0.00
11-06-00 0 520 7.74 7.74 0.00
11-20-00 0 588 7.65 7.65 0.00
12-04-00 0 320 7.80 7.80 0.00
12-18-00 0 420 7.86 7.86 0.00
01-02-01 0 400 7.75 7.75 0.00
01-15-01 0 440 7.78 7.78 0.00
02-06-01 0 400 7.58 7.58 0.00
02-20-01 0 510 7.76 776 0.00
03-05-01 0 500 7.84 7.84 0.00
03-19-01 0 500 7.68 7.68 0.00
04-02-01 0 480 7.80 7.80 0.00
04-23-01 0 360 7.70 7.70 0.00
05-07-01 0 500 7.68 7.68 0.00
05-21-01 0 380 7.70 7.70 0.00
06-04-01 0 400 7.80 7.80 0.00
06-15-01 0 360 7.76 7.76 0.00
Total to Date 9,507
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Amount of Product Collected per Month (mL)

Figure E-1
Free Product Recovery History - ARAMARK Uniform Services, Inc.
Oakland, CA
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